## FIRE BRIGADES ARBITRAL TRIBUNAL **ORDINANCE 1966**

## No. 33 of 1966

## An Ordinance to amend the Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1965

[Assented to 7th September, 1966.]

**B** E it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern **D** Territory of Australia, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the Northern Territory (Administration) Act 1910-1965, as follows:----

**1.**—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1966.

(2.) The Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1965 is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.

(3.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1965-1966.

2. This Ordinance shall come into operation on the date commencement on which the Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1965 comes into operation.\*

3 Section 5 of the Principal Ordinance is repealed and the following section inserted in its stead:-

"5.-(1.) Subject to the next succeeding sub-section the Fees and Secretary to the Tribunal and the members of the Tribunal, other than the Chairman, shall receive such fees and allowances as are fixed by the Administrator.

"(2.) A person who is an officer or employee of the Public Service of the Commonwealth or of the Northern Territory shall not receive any fees or allowances under the last preceding sub-section.".

\* The Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1965 came into operation on 1 November 1966.

and citation

357